

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8907 OF 2026

Dinaco Resorts Private Limited, Through ItsPETITIONER
Authorized Signatory Amrita Sachdev
V/S
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai,RESPONDENT
Through Its Commissioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 (at 11:00 am).

(ASSOCIATE)