

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8907 OF 2026

Dinaco Resorts Pvt. Ltd. Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Vivek Kantawala a/w. Saumil Kothari i/b. M.M. Legal Associates
for the Petitioner.

Ms. Vaishali Ugale for the Respondent – BMC.

Mr. Dhiraj Chavan i/b. D. Dwarkadas & Partners for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026

PC. :-

. At the request of learned Counsel for Respondent No.6, stand
over to 9th April, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.03.27
11:03:31 +0530