

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 8907 OF 2026

Dinaco Resorts Private Limited, Through ItsPETITIONER
Authorized Signatory Amrita Sachdev

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai,RESPONDENT
Through Its Commissioner

Mr. Vivek Kantawala A/w Mr. Saumil Kothari i/b M M Legal
Associates, Advocate for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : **9th April, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 15/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)