

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.8907 OF 2026

Dinaco Resorts Pvt. Ltd.

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors.

.. Respondents

**BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL**

Digitally signed by
BASAVRAJ GURAPPA
PATIL
Date: 2026.04.17
11:02:05 +0530

...

Mr. Vivek Kantawala a/w. Mr. Saumil Kothari i/b. M. M.
Legal Associates, Advocates for the Petitioner

Ms. Oorja Dhond, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5

Mr. Dhiraj Chavan a/w. Mr. Aamir Dhariwala i/b. Deven
Dwarkadas & Partners, Advocates for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE : 16th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

Post the matter along with Writ Petition (L) No.12299 of 2026
on 18th April 2026 on Supplementary Board.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]