

P.H. Jayani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 8907 OF 2026

Dinaco Resorts Private Limited, Through
Its Authorized Signatory Amrita Sachdev Petitioner

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai,
Through Its Commissioner Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12299 OF 2026

State Bank of India
Supervising Officials Shalaka Co-operative
Housing Society Limited Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra
Through the Urban Development Ministry Respondent

Mr. Vivek Kantawala a/w. Mr. Saumil Kothari i/b. M M Legal
Associates for the Petitioner in WPL/8907/2026.

Ms. Oorja Dhond i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent
Nos.1 to 5 in WPL/8907/2026.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE: 18th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

Stand over to 30th April 2026.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]